

PRESS RELEASE

May 23, 2023 ACSL Ltd.

ACSL Hosted a Reception for the Governing Council, Composed of 48 Member Countries as a Member of the Postal Operations Committee of the Universal Postal Union

- ACSL hosted a reception in Bern, Switzerland, in May 2023 for the Postal Operations Committee composed of 48 member countries as a member of the Consultative Committee of the Universal Postal Union.
- ACSL shared the plans to expand its cooperation with UPU members through new drone delivery partnerships with Tonga Post and Fiji Post.

ACSL Ltd. (Edogawa Ward, Tokyo; Satoshi Washiya, CEO, hereafter ACSL) hosted a reception in Bern, Switzerland, in May 2023 for the Postal Operations Committee (POC) composed of 48 member countries as a member of the Consultative Committee of the Universal Postal Union (hereafter UPU).

The Universal Postal Union, with 192 member countries, is a specialized agency of the United Nations whose purpose is to promote communication among peoples through the effective operation of postal services and to contribute to international cooperation in the cultural, social and economic fields.

ACSL is pleased to announce became the first drone-related company in the world to join the Universal Postal Union Consultative Committee in January 2023**.

At the reception, Global CTO Chris Raabe , PhD introduced ACSL's drone-based delivery demonstrations and other activities and discussed with POC members the possibility of exploring drone logistics support in countries with social needs, especially in the Asia-Pacific region, with the support of the UPU. The meeting discussed the following. Chris shared the plans to expand its cooperation with UPU members through new drone delivery partnerships with Tonga Post and Fiji Post.

■ Reception



Presentation by Raabe, Global CTO



Director-General Metoki (left), Deputy Secretary General Osvaldo (right) and Global CTO Raabe (middle)





Meetings with postal operators in various countries

■Reference

※January 16, 2023 「ACSL First drone-related company in the world to join the Universal Postal Union」:
<a href="https://doi.org/10.2023/join.2

ACSL Ltd.

ACSL develops, manufactures, and commercializes industrial drones in order to realize labor-saving unmanned operations in industrial applications. ACSL's core technology is in its proprietary autonomous control technology and industrial drones equipped with image processing and AI edge computing technology. ACSL drones are already used in a variety of applications such as infrastructure inspection, postal delivery and logistics, and disaster prevention.

For more information visit https://www.acsl.co.jp/en/

Attention

This document is an unofficial translation of the timely disclosure on May 22, 2023 by ACSL and this is for reference purpose only. In case of a discrepancy between the English and Japanese versions, the Japanese original shall prevail.